
Olivet Nazarene (IL) (33-19) -vs- Arizona Christian (29-26)
5/15/2013 at Mason, OH (Prasco Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BECKHAM, Steven (9-2)
Loss: LACHAPELLE, Mike (6-7)
HBP: LACHAPELLE, Mike
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 125   Weather: 77, sunny, windy
Game notes:
- Olivet Naz. is #6 seed; ACU is #3 seed; ACU ranks #1 in final NCCAA
- national coaches' poll.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Olivet Nazarene (IL) 0 0 4 2 0 3 0 9 12 0
Arizona Christian 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 2

Olivet Nazarene (IL) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FAHY, Justin lf 3 1 1 0 1 2 3
SCHNEIDER, Daniel cf 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
PEREZ, Adrian ss 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
KERN, Ryan 1b 3 3 3 1 2 0 0
DAVENPORT, Matt c 4 1 2 3 1 1 4
    SAUDER, Stefan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
LASOWSKI, Kevin dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
ALTMANN, Josh 2b 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
KING, Aaron rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
HAYES, Jordan 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
BECKHAM, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 12 8 6 11 11

2B: KERN, Ryan (1); DAVENPORT, Matt (2)
3B: KING, Aaron (1)
SH: ALTMANN, Josh (1)
SB: FAHY, Justin (2); KING, Aaron (1)
HBP: FAHY, Justin (1)

Arizona Christian 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ENRIQUEZ, Nathan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    APLIN, Eddie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUSSELL, Chris 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 3
NEELY, Seth rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
JONES, Ryan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
THYS, Joel c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
SEARS, Orrin lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
CREECY, Phil 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
SANTOR, Trevor dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
PEREIRA, Daniel ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    STORRER, Jake ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LACHAPELLE, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLLINGE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHERMAN, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 8 1 2 3 8

2B: RUSSELL, Chris (1); NEELY, Seth (1); THYS, Joel (1)
E: SEARS, Orrin (1); CREECY, Phil (1)

Olivet Nazarene (IL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BECKHAM, Steven (W, 9-2) 7.0 8 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 11 6 98
Totals 8 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 11 6 98

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LACHAPELLE, Mike (L, 6-7) 4.0 6 6 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 18 24 6 3 76
COLLINGE, Kevin 1.1 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 1 37
SHERMAN, Jack 1.2 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 32
Totals 12 9 7 6 11 0 0 1 0 33 41 6 4 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 1st ONU ACU
FAHY, J. hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 0
SCHNEIDER,D. struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 0 0
PEREZ, A. lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
FAHY, J. stole second. 0 0
KERN, R. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
DAVENPORT,M. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBK); KERN, R. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st ONU ACU
ENRIQUEZ, N. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
RUSSELL, C. singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
NEELY, S. flied out to lf. 0 0
JONES, R. singled up the middle (2-0 BB); RUSSELL, C. advanced to second. 0 0
THYS, J. doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBF); JONES, R. advanced to third; RUSSELL, C. scored. 0 1
SEARS, O. fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 1

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 2nd ONU ACU
LASOWSKI, K. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 1
ALTMANN, J. singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 0 1
KING, A. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
HAYES, J. walked (3-2 BKBSBB); ALTMANN, J. advanced to second. 0 1
FAHY, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd ONU ACU
CREECY, P. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
SANTOR, T. grounded out to ss (1-2 FBS). 0 1
PEREIRA, D. singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 1
ENRIQUEZ, N. flied out to cf (2-2 SBBFF). 0 1

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 3rd ONU ACU
SCHNEIDER,D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
PEREZ, A. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K); SCHNEIDER,D. advanced to second. 0 1
KERN, R. singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (1-0 B); PEREZ, A. advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error; SCHNEIDER,D. advanced to third, scored on the error. 1 1
DAVENPORT,M. walked (3-1 BBKBB); KERN, R. no advance; PEREZ, A. no advance. 1 1
LASOWSKI, K. struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 1 1
ALTMANN, J. grounded out to p, SAC, 2 RBI; DAVENPORT,M. advanced to second; KERN, R. scored; PEREZ,
A. scored, unearned. 3 1
KING, A. tripled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); DAVENPORT,M. scored, unearned. 4 1
HAYES, J. popped up to ss to left field (1-1 FB). 4 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd ONU ACU
RUSSELL, C. doubled down the rf line (0-0). 4 1
NEELY, S. grounded out to 2b (0-0); RUSSELL, C. advanced to third. 4 1
JONES, R. fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 1
THYS, J. popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 1

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 4th ONU ACU
FAHY, J. singled up the middle (0-0). 4 1
SCHNEIDER,D. lined out to 2b. 4 1
FAHY, J. stole second, failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
PEREZ, A. lined out to cf (0-1 F). 4 1



KERN, R. doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); FAHY, J. scored. 5 1
DAVENPORT,M. doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); KERN, R. scored. 6 1
LASOWSKI, K. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th ONU ACU
SEARS, O. singled to left field (0-0). 6 1
CREECY, P. walked (3-1 KBBBB); SEARS, O. advanced to second. 6 1
SANTOR, T. walked (3-1 BBBKB); CREECY, P. advanced to second; SEARS, O. advanced to third. 6 1
PEREIRA, D. flied out to rf (0-2 KFF); SANTOR, T. no advance; CREECY, P. no advance; SEARS, O. no
advance. 6 1
ENRIQUEZ, N. struck out swinging (2-2 SFFBBFS); SANTOR, T. no advance; CREECY, P. no advance;
SEARS, O. no advance. 6 1
RUSSELL, C. popped up to 3b (2-2 KBBKF). 6 1

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 5th ONU ACU
COLLINGE, K. to p for LACHAPELLE,M. 6 1
ALTMANN, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 1
KING, A. singled to center field (2-2 BKSB). 6 1
HAYES, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 6 1
KING, A. stole second. 6 1
FAHY, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 6 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th ONU ACU
NEELY, S. doubled to center field, out at third cf to 2b to 3b (1-2 KFB). 6 1
JONES, R. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 1
THYS, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKBFF). 6 1

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 6th ONU ACU
SCHNEIDER,D. grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1
PEREZ, A. singled to right center (1-2 KSB). 6 1
KERN, R. walked (3-2 KBBBSB); PEREZ, A. advanced to second. 6 1
DAVENPORT,M. doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBF); KERN, R. scored; PEREZ, A. scored. 8 1
SAUDER, S. pinch ran for DAVENPORT,M.. 8 1
LASOWSKI, K. singled to left field, RBI; SAUDER, S. scored. 9 1
ALTMANN, J. singled to pitcher; LASOWSKI, K. advanced to second. 9 1
SHERMAN, J. to p for COLLINGE, K.. 9 1
KING, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS); ALTMANN, J. no advance; LASOWSKI, K. no advance. 9 1
HAYES, J. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 9 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th ONU ACU
DAVENPORT,M. to c for SAUDER, S.. 9 1
SEARS, O. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 1
CREECY, P. struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 9 1
SANTOR, T. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 9 1

Olivet Nazarene (IL) - Top of 7th ONU ACU
FAHY, J. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 9 1
SCHNEIDER,D. struck out looking (1-2 FFBFFK). 9 1
PEREZ, A. struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 9 1
KERN, R. singled to pitcher (1-1 KB); FAHY, J. advanced to second. 9 1
DAVENPORT,M. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 9 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th ONU ACU
STORRER, J. pinch hit for PEREIRA, D.. 9 1



STORRER, J. grounded out to 2b. 9 1
APLIN, E. pinch hit for ENRIQUEZ, N.. 9 1
APLIN, E. flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 9 1
RUSSELL, C. singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 9 1
NEELY, S. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


